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CHAPTER 58. 

[Published February 28, 1878.] 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Northern Hospital for the Insane, 
a sum of money for the purposes therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SEcrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated out of Appropriated. 
any money in the general fund not otherwise appropri- 
ated, for the use of the Northern Hospital for the Int 
sane, the sum of nineteen thousand dollars in full for 
the following purposes, viz : for water supply, ten 
thousand dollars ; for ice house, slaughter house and 
store room for fresh meats, one thousand dollars ; for 
furniture, bedding, table ware, etc., not provided for, 
four thousand five hundred dollars; vegetable cellar, 
one thousand dollars ; fire apparatus, hose, buckets, 
etc., one thousand, five hundred dollars ; medicines, 
surgical instruments and blank books, one thousand 
dollars. 

Sacriort 2. The expenditures of the appropriation shall be under. 
herein provided for shall be under the direction and =1 of tral-
control of the trustees of the Northern Hospital for the 
Insane, and shall be drawn from the state treasury upon 
the order of the said board of trustees. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication, and 
shall be printed in the volume of general laws for the 
year 1878. 

Approved February 26, 1873. 


